



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05210302 March 02, 2021 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E54A9
District: District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44541215201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 400 & SR 530 BRIDGE REHAB

| Rank | Vendor | Bid Type | Bid Status | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|---|------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1 | BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC | Responsive | Winning bid | \$239,156.00 | 100.00% |
| 2 | P&P CONTRACTING, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$273,001.03 | 114.15% |
| 3 | ORLANDO R&B, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$282,088.50 | 117.95% |
| 4 | M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$321,844.39 | 134.58% |
| 5 | GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$395,491.00 | 165.37% |
| 6 | STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$399,729.00 | 167.14% |
| 7 | SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$409,681.85 | 171.30% |
| 8 | JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$455,628.00 | 190.51% |

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210302 March 02, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E54A9
District: District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44541215201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 400 & SR 530 BRIDGE REHAB

The Improvements under this Contract consist of carbon fiber reinforced polymer wrap of intermediate bents on four I-4 bridges. Located in Orange County, Florida (75039) Bridge No. 750555 carrying I-4 Ramp C-D eastbound over Ramp C2 from MP 0.285 to 0.358; and (75280) Bridge No. 750556 carrying I-4 Ramp C-D westbound over Ramp D from MP 0.158 to 0.268; and (75280) Bridge No. 750486 carrying I-4 westbound Ramp to Sandlake Road from MP 0.000 to 0.700; and located in Osceola County (92130) Bridge No. 920196 carrying I-4 Ramp D2 over Ramp D1 from MP 0.242 to 0.308.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC | | (2) P&P CONTRACTING, INC. | | (3) ORLANDO R&B, LLC | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|---|---------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT | | 10.000 CF | 200.00000 | 2,000.00 | 200.00000 | 2,000.00 | 250.00000 | 2,500.00 |
| 0010 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE | | 60.000 LB | 1.00000 | 60.00 | 1.10000 | 66.00 | 10.00000 | 600.00 |
| 0015 0450 82 BEAM REPAIR | | 277.000 LF | 500.00000 | 138,500.00 | 200.00000 | 55,400.00 | 600.00000 | 166,200.00 |
| 0001 Structures Section Totals: | | | | \$140,560.00 | | \$57,466.00 | | \$169,300.00 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|---------------|--------------|-----------|---------------|------------|--------------|-----------|
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44541215201 | | (1.000) LS | 40,000.00000 | 40,000.00 | 196,225.00000 | 196,225.00 | 45,000.00000 | 45,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210302 March 02, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A9

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC | | (2) P&P CONTRACTING, INC. | | (3) ORLANDO R&B, LLC | |
|--|-----------|----------------------|---|------------|---------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44541215201 | | (100.000) DA (LS) | 40,000.00000 | 40,000.00 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 45,000.00000 | 45,000.00 |
| 0030 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER | | 80.000 HR | 54.00000 | 4,320.00 | 0.01000 | 0.80 | 60.00000 | 4,800.00 |
| 0035 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN | | 1,085.000 ED | 0.00000 | 0.00 | 0.01000 | 10.85 | 0.50000 | 542.50 |
| 0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD | | 2,100.000 ED | 0.00000 | 0.00 | 0.01000 | 21.00 | 0.50000 | 1,050.00 |
| 0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL | | 20.000 ED | 0.00000 | 0.00 | 0.01000 | 0.20 | 15.00000 | 300.00 |
| 0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY | | 38.000 ED | 0.00000 | 0.00 | 0.01000 | 0.38 | 30.00000 | 1,140.00 |
| 0055 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE | | 40.000 ED | 0.00000 | 0.00 | 0.01000 | 0.40 | 2.00000 | 80.00 |
| 0060 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN | | 20.000 ED | 0.00000 | 0.00 | 0.01000 | 0.20 | 15.00000 | 300.00 |
| 0065 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT | | 20.000 ED | 0.00000 | 0.00 | 0.01000 | 0.20 | 15.00000 | 300.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210302 March 02, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A9

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC | | (2) P&P CONTRACTING, INC. | | (3) ORLANDO R&B, LLC | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|---------------------|---------------------------|---------------------|----------------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44541215201 | | (1.000) LS | 14,276.00000 | 14,276.00 | 14,276.00000 | 14,276.00 | 14,276.00000 | 14,276.00 |
| 0002 Roadway Section Totals: | | | | \$98,596.00 | | \$215,535.03 | | \$112,788.50 |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$239,156.00 | | \$273,001.03 | | 282,088.50 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210302 March 02, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A9

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. | | (5) GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. | | (6) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|---|---------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT | | 10.000 CF | 280.00000 | 2,800.00 | 300.00000 | 3,000.00 | 939.30000 | 9,393.00 |
| 0010 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE | | 60.000 LB | 5.00000 | 300.00 | 5.00000 | 300.00 | 74.36000 | 4,461.60 |
| 0015 0450 82 BEAM REPAIR | | 277.000 LF | 725.00000 | 200,825.00 | 1,125.00000 | 311,625.00 | 1,261.53094 | 349,444.07 |
| 0001 Structures Section Totals: | | | | \$203,925.00 | | \$314,925.00 | | \$363,298.67 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|----------------------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|-------------|----------|
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44541215201 | | (1.000) LS | 30,500.00000 | 30,500.00 | 38,000.00000 | 38,000.00 | 1,579.64147 | 1,579.64 |
| 0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44541215201 | | (100.000) DA (LS) | 65,500.00000 | 65,500.00 | 18,000.00000 | 18,000.00 | 5,099.98532 | 5,099.99 |
| 0030 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER | | 80.000 HR | 72.00000 | 5,760.00 | 100.00000 | 8,000.00 | 101.54838 | 8,123.87 |
| 0035 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN | | 1,085.000 ED | 0.35000 | 379.75 | 0.40000 | 434.00 | 1.02141 | 1,108.23 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210302 March 02, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A9

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. | | (5) GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. | | (6) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|---|---------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|--|--------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD | | 2,100.000 ED | 0.17000 | 357.00 | 0.20000 | 420.00 | 0.66091 | 1,387.91 |
| 0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL | | 20.000 ED | 8.26000 | 165.20 | 10.00000 | 200.00 | 30.04140 | 600.83 |
| 0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY | | 38.000 ED | 18.88000 | 717.44 | 25.00000 | 950.00 | 66.09107 | 2,511.46 |
| 0055 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE | | 40.000 ED | 0.60000 | 24.00 | 0.65000 | 26.00 | 1.50207 | 60.08 |
| 0060 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN | | 20.000 ED | 6.00000 | 120.00 | 6.50000 | 130.00 | 42.05795 | 841.16 |
| 0065 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT | | 20.000 ED | 6.00000 | 120.00 | 6.50000 | 130.00 | 42.05795 | 841.16 |
| 0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44541215201 | | (1.000) LS | 14,276.00000 | 14,276.00 | 14,276.00000 | 14,276.00 | 14,276.00000 | 14,276.00 |
| 0002 Roadway Section Totals: | | | | \$117,919.39 | | \$80,566.00 | | \$36,430.33 |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$321,844.39 | | \$395,491.00 | | 399,729.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210302 March 02, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A9

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC | | (8) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION | | | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT | | 10.000 CF | 750.00000 | 7,500.00 | 1,250.00000 | 12,500.00 | | |
| 0010 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE | | 60.000 LB | 1.00000 | 60.00 | 6.50000 | 390.00 | | |
| 0015 0450 82 BEAM REPAIR | | 277.000 LF | 588.00000 | 162,876.00 | 1,300.00000 | 360,100.00 | | |
| 0001 Structures Section Totals: | | | | \$170,436.00 | | \$372,990.00 | | |

| | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|----------------------|---------------|------------|--------------|-----------|--|--|
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44541215201 | | (1.000) LS | 100,000.00000 | 100,000.00 | 45,000.00000 | 45,000.00 | | |
| 0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44541215201 | | (100.000) DA (LS) | 120,000.00000 | 120,000.00 | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 | | |
| 0030 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER | | 80.000 HR | 60.00000 | 4,800.00 | 80.00000 | 6,400.00 | | |
| 0035 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN | | 1,085.000 ED | 0.01000 | 10.85 | 0.40000 | 434.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210302 March 02, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54A9

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC | | (8) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION | | | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD | | 2,100.000 ED | 0.01000 | 21.00 | 0.20000 | 420.00 | | |
| 0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL | | 20.000 ED | 1.00000 | 20.00 | 8.00000 | 160.00 | | |
| 0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY | | 38.000 ED | 1.00000 | 38.00 | 16.00000 | 608.00 | | |
| 0055 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE | | 40.000 ED | 1.00000 | 40.00 | 0.50000 | 20.00 | | |
| 0060 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN | | 20.000 ED | 1.00000 | 20.00 | 8.00000 | 160.00 | | |
| 0065 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT | | 20.000 ED | 1.00000 | 20.00 | 8.00000 | 160.00 | | |
| 0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44541215201 | | (1.000) LS | 14,276.00000 | 14,276.00 | 14,276.00000 | 14,276.00 | | |
| 0002 Roadway Section Totals: | | | | \$239,245.85 | | \$82,638.00 | | |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$409,681.85 | | \$455,628.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210302 March 02, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E54A9

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.